Neles™ knife gate valve,
Bidirectional wafer
Series KAB
©
 V
al
m
et

HD500 material, for more information please contact Valmet.
4KAB70en 13
8  HOW TO ORDER
SOLENOID VALVE TYPECODE
Other solenoid valves options on request, please consult Valmet.
LIMIT SWITCHES TYPECODE
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
KAB W J 050 A B P D
1. VALVE SERIES
KAB Knife Gate Valve, Wafer type, Bi-directional
2. END CONNECTION
W Wafer
3. PRESSURE RATING
J PN 10
C ASME Class 150
4. BODY SIZE
050 DN 50 02 2"
065 DN 65 2H 2.5"
080 DN 80 03 3"
100 DN 100 04 4"
125 DN 125 05 5"
150 DN 150 06 6"
200 DN 200 08 8"
250 DN 250 10 10"
300 DN 300 12 12"
350 DN 350 14 14"
400 DN 400 16 16"
450 DN 450 18 18"
500 DN 500 20 20"
600 DN 600 24 24"
5. BODY MATERIAL
A CF8M
6. KNIFE, PACKING GLAND, PACKING & SEAT MATERIALS
B Knife: AISI 316
Packing gland: CF8M
Packing: EPDM/Synthetic+PTFE
Seat: EPDM
7. ACTUATOR TYPE
P Pneumatic
M Manual
E Electric
8. ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION
D Double acting
9. INSTRUMENTATION CONNECTION BOX
- No connection box
C Connection box
1. 2. 3.
MW A 0242
1. MANUFACTURER
MW Metalwork
2.  MODEL
A SOV35SOSOO
3. COIL
0242 W0215000101
1. 2. 3. 4.
M TM V 2
1. TYPE
M Mechanical
I Inductive
2. MANUFACTURER
TM Telemecanique
PF Pepperl-Fuchs
3. MODEL
V XCK-M115 (Only for Telemecanique)
A NBB8-18GM60-US (Only for Pepperl-Fuchs)
4. NUMBER OF SWITCHES
2 2 Pieces
4KAB70en14
4KAB70en 15